International Journal of Architectural, Civil and Construction Sciences
ISSN: 2415-1734
Vol:5, No:11, 2011
617
Abstract—In this paper, the torsion capacity of ultimate point
on rectangular beams with spiral reinforcements in the torsion
direction and its anti-direction are investigated. Therefore, models of
above-mentioned beams have been numerically analyzed under

in
a
l
b
a
r
T
ra
n
sv
er
se
b
a
r
TBRSCP18 tie 18 20Φ 10Φ
TBRSSP18 Spirally positive 18 20Φ 10Φ
TBRSSN18 Spirally negative 18 20Φ 10Φ
TBRSCP21 tie 21 20Φ 10Φ
TBRSSP21 Spirally positive 21 20Φ 10Φ
TBRSSN21 Spirally negative 21 20Φ 10Φ
TBRSCP25 tie 25 20Φ 10Φ
TBRSSP25 Spirally positive 25 20Φ 10Φ
TBRSSN25 Spirally negative 25 20Φ 10Φ
TBRSCP30 tie 30 20Φ 10Φ
TBRSSP30 Spirally positive 30 20Φ 10Φ
TBRSSN30 Spirally negative 30 20Φ 10Φ
TBRSCP35 tie 35 20Φ 10Φ
TBRSSP35 Spirally positive 35 20Φ 10Φ
TBRSSN35 Spirally negative 35 20Φ 10Φ
TBRSCP40 tie 40 20Φ 10Φ
TBRSSP40 Spirally positive 40 20Φ 10Φ
TBRSSN40 Spirally negative 40 20Φ 10Φ
International Journal of Architectural, Civil and Construction Sciences
ISSN: 2415-1734
Vol:5, No:11, 2011
620